

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **HB 2501**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 6, in line 17, by striking "as defined in" and inserting "or a salvage vehicle dealer, as both are defined and licensed to operate in this state pursuant to"; also in line 17, after "8-2401" by inserting "et seq."; in line 22, after "pool" by inserting "or salvage vehicle dealer"; in line 24, by striking "not"; also in line 24, by striking "paid" and inserting "closed without payment or denied"; in line 26, by striking "been abandoned" and inserting "remained unclaimed"; also in line 26, after "pool's" by inserting "or salvage vehicle dealer's"; in line 30, after "mail" by inserting "to the address provided by the division of vehicles' ownership verification"; in line 31, after the second "vehicle" by inserting "identified in the division of vehicles' records"; in line 32, after "pool's" by inserting "or salvage vehicle dealer's"; in line 33, after the period by inserting "A salvage vehicle dealer shall also provide sufficient evidence to the division of the request by the insurance company to obtain possession of the vehicle."; also in line 33, by striking "or" and inserting "and"; in line 34, after "vehicle" by inserting "identified in the division of vehicles' records"; in line 35, after "pool" by inserting "or salvage vehicle dealer"; in line 36, after "pool" by inserting "or salvage vehicle dealer";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, after "pools" by inserting "and salvage vehicle dealers" and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson